CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Radio Satelite Communication
Untertürkheimer Straße 6-10 . D-66117 Saarbrücken Telefon: +49 (0)681 598-9100 Telefax: -9075
RSC14 issue test report consist of 74 Pages Page 1 (74)
Test report no.: 2-2280-A/00
FCC Part 15.247
3COM
Wireless Access Point WL-306

1.5 Test item
Type of equipment  : Wireless LAN Access Point (WLAN)
Type designation : WL-306
Manufacturer : applicant
Street :
City :
Country :
Serial number :
Additional informations: :
 Frequency : 2400 – 2483.5 MHz
Type of modulation : 22M0P7D (DSSS)
 Number of channels : 13
 Antenna : integral antenna
Power supply : 48V DC powered by externac power supply (100-240V AC)
Output power : max. 20 mW
Type of equipment : Temperature range : -10°C - +55°C
1.6 Test standards: FCC Part 15  §15.247
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:2-2280-A/00 Issue date:08.12.2000 Page 4 (74)
2           Technical test
2.1 Summary of test results
The antenna gain measurement was performed by FOXCONN  (Annex 1)
All measurement settings are according to FCC 15.35, 15.209 and the „Guidance on
measurement for DSSS systems“.
No deviations from the technical specification(s) were ascertained in the course of the tests
performed.
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
12.12.00 RSC 8412 Hausknecht
Date Section Name Signature
Technical responsibility for area of testing :
12.12.00 RSC8414 Ames
Date Section Name Signature
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:2-2280-A/00 Issue date:08.12.2000 Page 5 (74)
2.2 Testreport
TEST REPORT
Test report no. : 2-2280-A/00
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr.:2-2280-A/00 Issue date:08.12.2000 Page 6 (74)
TEST REPORT REFERENCE
LIST OF MEASUREMENTS
Paragraph PARAMETER TO BE MEASURED PAGE
Transmitter parameters
§ 15.247 (a)(2) Spectrum Bandwith of a DSSS System 7
§ 15.247 (b)(1) Maximum peak output power 11
§ 15.247 (c)(1) Emission limitations 16
§ 15.247 (d) Power Spectral Density 37
§ 15.247 (e) Processing Gain of DSSS System 41
§ 15.107 Conducted emissions 42
Receiver parameters
§ 15.209 Spurious radiations - Radiated 44
Test equipment listing 51
Photographs of the equipment 53
Annex 1 Measuring antenna gain 63
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr..:2-2280-A/00 Issue Date:08.12.2000 Page 7 (74)
Equipment under test : WL-306
Ambient temperature : 20°C
Relative humidity  : 51%
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) OF TEST EQUIPMENT USED
(for reference numbers see test equipment listing)
64
SPECTRUM BANDWITH OF DSSS-SYSTEM SUBCLAUSE § 15.247 (a)(2)
TEST CONDITIONS 6 dB BANDWIDTH ( kHz )
Frequency (MHz) 2412 2442 2472
Tnom( 20 )°C Vnom( 230)V 10100 10300 10250
Measurement uncertainty ±3dB
RBW = 100 KHz,  Span >> RBW, here 25 MHz
LIMIT SUBCLAUSE §15.247(a) (2)
The minimum 6dB bandwith shall shall be at least 500 KHz
CETECOM ICT Services GmbH
Test report nr..:2-2280-A/00 Issue Date:08.12.2000 Page 8 (74)
Equipment under test : WL-306